H **\$4**0.00 8713693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM407858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bright Side Structures, LLC		11/23/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Terry Ave N	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87136936	HAPPY BELLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062667010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062664064

Email: trademarks@amazon.com

Correspondent Name: Amazon Technologies, Inc. Attn:Trademark

Address Line 1: 410 Terry Ave N

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy Cooke
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy Cooke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016-11-23 Bright Side to ATI Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0557

900387044

EXHIBIT A TO CONFIDENTIAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOODWILL IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **Bright Side Structures**, **LLC** d/b/a Lucy Jo's Coffee Roastery, a New York limited liability company having a principal place of business at 231 McKnight Hill Road, Salem, New York 12865 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademark HAPPY BELLY (hereinafter the "Mark") filed under Application No. 87/136,936 on August 12, 2016 on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to **Amazon Technologies, Inc.**, a Nevada corporation with a principal place of business at 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest, including all common law rights, in and to the Mark throughout the United States and throughout the world, along with any and all registrations and applications therefore, including Application No. 87/136,936, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Bright Side Structures, LLC

Dated: November 23, 2016

RECORDED: 12/06/2016

By:

Alan Monder, Managing Member

Page 1 of 1